
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

REC~fVEo 

JAN l O 2025 
January 10, 2025 KS Governmental Ee . . . 

"•".s ~ommission 
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: Jacqueline Whitney Lightcap 

Address: 2811 SW Lincolnshire Ct 

City and Zip Code:_T_o_p_ek_a_6_66_1_4 ___________ _ 

Offi S ht State Representative ice oug : __________________ _ 

County: Shawnee 

District: 52 
-------

B. Check onl)· if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

$9,635.92 

$604.50 

$10,240.42 

$6,428.89 

$3,811.53 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Jan. 10,2025 ~~~ 
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



Schedule A- Contributions and Other Receipts 

Jacqueline Lightcap 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name of Contributor 

10/25/24 Deborah Anderson 

10/26/24 Georgia Sandlin 

10/26/24 Dan Kingman 

10/28/24 Susan Byler 

10/29/24 Jessica Samuels 

10/29/24 Denise Tollefson 

11/1/24 Kirk Haskins 

11/3/24 Dawn Knudtson 

11/3/24 Melissa Stiehler 

11/7/24 Mickey Hanna 

11/8/24 Julie Rios 

11/12/24 Jennifer Goetz 

11/13/24 Georgia Sandlin 

Address of Contributor 

7341 SW Kings 
Forest Rd Topeka KS 66610 

2706 SW Indian Tri Topeka KS 66614 

5220 SW 33rd St Topeka KS 66614 

1025SW 
Dartmoor Ln Topeka KS 66604 

6719 SW 

Scathelock Rd Topeka KS 66614 

5809 SW 33rd St Topeka KS 66614 

1035 SW 

Ashworth Topeka KS 66604 

4122 SW Misty 
Harbor Ave Topeka KS 66610 

204SW 

Greenwood Ave Topeka KS 66606 

12593 25th St Perry KS 66073 

22821 W 44th Ter Shawnee KS 66226 

1276 SW 

Pembroke Ln Topeka KS 66604 

2706 SW Indian Tri Topeka KS 66614 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 
Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving 
More Over $150 

Physician 

Retired 

Real Estate 

Retired 

Computer 

Programmer 

Physician 

Professor 

Director of 

Finance 

Advocacy Director 

Retired 

Designer 

Retired 

Payment Amount 
Method 

E-Funds 
$25.00 

E-Funds $25.00 

E-Funds $100.00 

E-Funds 
$250.00 

E-Funds 

$25.00 

E-Funds $50.00 

E-Funds 
$6.00 

E-Funds 
$40.00 

E-Funds 
$50.00 

E-Funds $10.00 

E-Funds $1.00 

E-Funds 
$10.00 

E-Funds $12.50 

$604.50 

$604.50 
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Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements 

Jacqueline Lightcap 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name 

10/26/24 Scale To Win 

10/26/24 Foundation Blue 

10/28/24 Lamar Advertising 

10/31/24 Stripe 

10/31/24 ActBlue 

10/31/24 Google LLC 

11/1/24 Compass Marketing and 

Advertising Partners 

11/1/24 NGP Van Inc. 

11/2/24 Office Max 

11/5/24 Scale To Win 

11/8/24 Jennifer Goetz 

11/9/24 Shawnee County Democrats 

11/30/24 Stripe 

11/30/24 ActBlue 

11/30/24 Google LLC 

12/1/24 NGP Van Inc. 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Address Purpose of Expenditure 

13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703 Text Messages 

57 Manchester St Weymouth MA Digital Advertising 

02190 

PO Box 746966 Atlanta GA 30374 Digita I Posters 

354 Oyster Point Blvd Stripe Service Fees 

South San Francisco CA 94080 

PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144 Act Blue Service Fees 

1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain Google Workspace 

View CA 94043 

4011 SW 29th St PMB 164 Topeka KS Digital Radio 

66614 

655 15th St NW, Suite 650 NGP Van Service Fees 
Washington DC 20005 

2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Topeka KS Printing 

66614 

13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703 Text Messages 

1276 SW Pembroke Ln Topeka KS Consulting 

66604 

5350 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604 Contribution 

354 Oyster Point Blvd Stripe Service Fees 

South San Francisco CA 94080 

PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144 Act Blue Service Fees 

1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain Google Workspace 

View CA 94043 

655 15th St NW, Suite 650 NGP Van Service Fees 

Washington DC 20005 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $SO or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Amount 

$97.49 

$2,000.00 

$684.00 

$76.83 

$45.10 

$79.42 

$2,017.00 

$100.00 

$3.28 

$193.83 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$6.89 

$3.45 

$21.60 

$100.00 

$6,428.89 

$6,428.89 

$6,428.89 
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