## KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIVED

GEC Form 2024

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

JAN 1 0 2025

January 10, 2025

KS Governmental Euros Commission

# FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Jacqueline Whitney Lightcap			
	Address: 2811 SW Lincolnshire Ct			
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66614 Coun	ty:	Shawnee	
	Office Sought: State Representative Distri			
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination	ı Re	eport	
C	Summary (accoming the maried from October 25, 2024 through December 21, 20	24		
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 20  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period			
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		4004.70	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		***	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		40.400.00	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$3,811.53	
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)			
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)			
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understa failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A mission. 10, 2025  Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	nd	that the intentional	

### Schedule A – Contributions and Other Receipts

## Jacqueline Lightcap

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name	of Contributor	Addr	ess of Contrib	utor		Occupation of Individual Giving More Over \$150	Payment Method	Amount
			7341 SW Kings					E-Funds	
10/25/24	Deborah	Anderson	Forest Rd	Topeka	KS	66610	Physician	<del> </del>	\$25.00
10/26/24	Georgia	Sandlin	2706 SW Indian Trl	Topeka	KS	66614	Retired	E-Funds	\$25.00
10/26/24	Dan	Kingman	5220 SW 33rd St	Topeka	KS	66614	Real Estate	E-Funds	\$100.00
	_		1025 SW	- 1		66604	D Variab	E-Funds	¢350.00
10/28/24	Susan	Byler	Dartmoor Ln	Topeka	KS	66604	Retired	F Funda	\$250.00
40/20/24		Carronala	6719 SW	Tanaka	VC	66614	Computer	E-Funds	\$25.00
10/29/24	Jessica	Samuels	Scathelock Rd	Topeka	KS		Programmer	E Eunds	\$50.00
10/29/24	Denise	Tollefson	5809 SW 33rd St	Topeka	KS	66614	Physician	E-Funds E-Funds	\$30.00
11/1/24	V:-la	Hackins	1035 SW Ashworth	Topeka	KS	66604	Professor	E-Fullas	\$6.00
11/1/24	Kirk	Haskins	4122 SW Misty	Торека		00004	Director of	E-Funds	30.00
11/3/24	Dawn	Knudtson	Harbor Ave	Topeka	KS	66610	Finance	L-Fullus	\$40.00
11/3/24	Dawii	Kildatson	204 SW	Торека	1/3	00010	Tillance	E-Funds	340.00
11/3/24	Melissa	Stiehler	Greenwood Ave	Topeka	KS	66606	Advocacy Director	Liunas	\$50.00
11/7/24	Mickey	Hanna	12593 25th St	Perry	KS	66073	Retired	E-Funds	\$10.00
11/8/24	Julie	Rios	22821 W 44th Ter	Shawnee	KS	66226	Hetheu	E-Funds	\$1.00
11/0/24	Julie	1(103	1276 SW	SHAVITCE		00220		E-Funds	72.0
11/12/24	Jennifer	Goetz	Pembroke Ln	Topeka	KS	66604	Designer	Litanas	\$10.00
11/13/24	Georgia	Sandlin	2706 SW Indian Tri	Topeka	KS	66614	Retired	E-Funds	\$12.5
					***************************************				
								10.0	

\$604.50

Complete if last page of Schedule A

complete it last page of schedule A		
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$604.50	

### Schedule C – Expenditures and Other Disbursements

## Jacqueline Lightcap

(Name of Candidate)

Name	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Scale To Win	13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703	Text Messages	\$97.49
Foundation Blue	57 Manchester St Weymouth MA	Digital Advertising	\$2,000.00
Lamar Advertising		Digital Posters	\$684.00
Stripe	354 Oyster Point Blvd	Stripe Service Fees	\$76.83
ActBlue		ActBlue Service Fees	\$45.10
Google LLC	1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043	Google Workspace	\$79.42
Compass Marketing and Advertising Partners	4011 SW 29 <sup>th</sup> St PMB 164 Topeka KS 66614	Digital Radio	\$2,017.00
NGP Van Inc.	655 15 <sup>th</sup> St NW, Suite 650 Washington DC 20005	NGP Van Service Fees	\$100.00
Office Max	2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Topeka KS 66614	Printing	\$3.28
Scale To Win	13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703	Text Messages	\$193.83
Jennifer Goetz	1276 SW Pembroke Ln Topeka KS 66604	Consulting	\$500.00
Shawnee County Democrats	5350 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604	Contribution	\$500.00
Stripe	354 Oyster Point Blvd South San Francisco CA 94080	Stripe Service Fees	\$6.89
ActBlue	PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144	Act Blue Service Fees	\$3.45
Google LLC	1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043	Google Workspace	\$21.60
NGP Van Inc.	655 15 <sup>th</sup> St NW, Suite 650 Washington DC 20005	NGP Van Service Fees	\$100.00
		1315-187(8) 44-14-1	
	Scale To Win Foundation Blue  Lamar Advertising Stripe  ActBlue Google LLC  Compass Marketing and Advertising Partners NGP Van Inc.  Office Max  Scale To Win Jennifer Goetz  Shawnee County Democrats Stripe  ActBlue Google LLC	Foundation Blue  57 Manchester St Weymouth MA 02190  Lamar Advertising  PO Box 746966 Atlanta GA 30374  Stripe  354 Oyster Point Blvd South San Francisco CA 94080  ActBlue  PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144  Google LLC  1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043  Compass Marketing and Advertising Partners  66614  NGP Van Inc.  655 15th St NW, Suite 650  Washington DC 20005  Office Max  2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Topeka KS 66614  Scale To Win  13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703  Jennifer Goetz  1276 SW Pembroke Ln Topeka KS 66604  Shawnee County Democrats  5350 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604  Stripe  354 Oyster Point Blvd South San Francisco CA 94080  ActBlue  PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144  Google LLC  1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043  NGP Van Inc.  655 15th St NW, Suite 650	Scale To Win   13742 Harper St Santa Ana CA 92703   Text Messages

\$ 6,428.89

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$ 6,428.89		
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)			
	\$ 6,428.89		